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YOUR MAP TO  
COMPLETION for 
2025-2026 

 

WSCC/ATSU Joint Enrollment Nursing Program 
Associate in Applied Science/Bachelor of Science 

Full Time 
Course 
Prefix 

Course Description 
Credit  
Hours 

Semesters 
Offered 

Area 

 
Semester 

1 
 

ORI 110 Freshman Seminar 1 Fa Sp Su IV 

ENG 101 English Composition I 3 Fa Sp Su I 
MTH 112 

or MTH 110 
Precalculus Algebra or Finite Math 3 Fa Sp Su III 

PSY 200 General Psychology  3 Fa Sp Su IV 

BIO 103 Principles of Biology I 4 Fa Sp Su III 

Semester 
2 

BIO 201 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 Fa Sp Su III 

ENG 102 English Composition II 3 Fa Sp Su I 

HUM Humanities and Fine Arts Elective  3 Fa Sp Su II 

PSY 210 Human Growth & Development 3 Fa Sp Su IV 

SPH 106  Fundamentals of Oral Communication 3 Fa Sp Su V 

Semester 
3 

BIO 202 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 Fa Sp Su III 

CHM 104 Introduction to Chemistry I 4 Fa Sp Su III 

LIT** Literature Elective 3 Fa Sp Su II 

HIS** History Elective  3 Fa Sp Su IV 

Semester 
4 

BIO 220 General Microbiology 4 Fa Sp Su III 

Fine Arts Fine Arts Elective  3 Fa Sp Su II 

MTH 265 
or BUS 271 Elementary Statistics or Business Statistics 3 Fa Sp Su V 

LIT** 
or HIS** Literature Elective or History Elective  3 Fa Sp Su 

II 
or 

 IV 
HUM or 
Behavioral 
Science  

Humanities Elective or Social and Behavioral Science 
Elective  
Only if completing AS in General Studies 

3 Fa Sp Su 
II 
or 

 IV 
 

Fall Start Option 

Semester  
5 

NUR 112 Fundamental Concepts of Nursing 7 Fa Sp  V 

NUR 370 Healthcare Informatics 3 Fa   ATSU 

NUR 340 Introduction to Healthcare Systems 3 Fa  ATSU 

Semester 
6 

NUR 113 Nursing Concepts I 8 Sp Su  V 

NUR 410 Community Health Management 5 Sp  ATSU 

NUR 481 Health Care Q.A., Risk Mgmt & Utilization Review 3 Sp  ATSU 

https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Falabamatransfers.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7Cbralee.glenn%40wallacestate.edu%7Cbdb408c4978149910d8708db2b09252b%7Cd69d6ea97dc344eeb33946c154a9e519%7C0%7C0%7C638151090509132793%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=K2fZR6%2FnWCWnCycuStwSHgxWYyKlzyhVuVsgxSMAKU0%3D&reserved=0


For transfer information to a four-year school: https://alabamatransfers.com/  March 2025 
 

Semester  
7 

NUR 114 Nursing Concepts II 8 Su Fa  V 

NUR 115 Evidence-Based Clinical Reasoning 2 Su Fa  V 

NUR 400 Professional Nursing Practice 3 Su  ATSU 

Semester 
8 

NUR 211 Advanced Nursing Concepts 7 Fa Sp  V 

NUR 440 Leadership & Management in Practice 5 Fa  ATSU 

UNV 400 BSN Career Seminar 1 Fa  ATSU 

Semester 
9 

NUR 221  Advanced Evidence-Based Clinical Reasoning 7 Sp Su  V 

NUR 430 Scholarly Inquiry/Evidence-Based Practice 3 Sp  ATSU 

NUR 460 Nursing Capstone 5 Sp  ATSU 

                                                    General Education/Nursing Pre-requisites Credits                 60            Completed at WSCC 

                                                    RN to BSN Credits                                                                           31           Completed at ATSU 

                                                    Practical Nursing Certificate TOTAL Credits                              46           Completed at WSCC                       

                                                    Associate Degree Program Nursing Credits                              39           Completed at WSCC 

 

Spring Start Option 

Semester  
5 

NUR 112 Fundamental Concepts of Nursing 7 Fa Sp  V 

NUR 410 Community Health Management 5 Sp  ATSU 

NUR 481 Health Care Quality Assurance, Risk Management & 
Utilization Review 3 Sp  ATSU 

Semester 
6 

NUR 113 Nursing Concepts I 8 Sp Su  V 

NUR 440 Leadership & Management in Practice 5 Su  ATSU 

Semester  
7 

NUR 114 Nursing Concepts II 8 Su Fa  V 

NUR 115 Evidence-Based Clinical Reasoning 2 Su Fa  V 

NUR 370 Healthcare Informatics 3 Fa  ATSU 

NUR 340 Introduction to Healthcare Systems 3 Fa  ATSU 

Semester 
8 

NUR 211 Advanced Nursing Concepts 7 Fa Sp  V 

NUR 430 Scholarly Inquiry/Evidence-Based Practice 3 Sp  ATSU 

NUR 460 Nursing Capstone 5 Sp  ATSU 

Semester 
9 

NUR 221  Advanced Evidence-Based Clinical Reasoning 7 Sp Su  V 

UNV 400 BSN Career Seminar 1 Su  ATSU 

NUR 400 Professional Nursing Practice 3 Su  ATSU 

                                                    General Education/Nursing Pre-requisites Credits                 60            Completed at WSCC 

                                                    RN to BSN Credits                                                                           31           Completed at ATSU 

                                                    Practical Nursing Certificate TOTAL Credits                              46           Completed at WSCC                       

                                                    Associate Degree Program Nursing Credits                              39           Completed at WSCC 

**Students must complete either a 6-hour sequence of Area II Core literature OR Area IV 
Core history.   
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